transitions, the project team convened a statewide advisory group and gathered insights to identify
eight promising case studies in Wisconsin. For each case study, we interviewed leaders of the effort,
such as organization directors, initiative leads, or founding members, for a total of 34 interviews. We
also conducted seven focus groups with staff, board members, parent advisory group members, or
other key stakeholders. To gain further context we also interviewed key informants, such as public
health and school employees, who were able to speak to the experiences of families of young children
in the communities of the case studies. We also gathered and reviewed relevant websites and
documents. As a team, we analyzed data within and across the case studies to identify promising
practices to best support families in the transitions of early childhood.

1

Winnebago Co. Proforma 3-year Budget   F5FV & HMG 2024 Budget
   Not including grant request years

Winnebago Co. Grant Budget 2024 2025 2026 HMG  Total 2024 F5FV + HMG Total 2024
FFFV Operational Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget
EIN: 85-3772281   DUNS #:117897366
Staff:
6100 Ex. Director F5FV (02) 9,800.00$   $9,800.00 $9,800.00 $98,713.00

Director/ HMG (01) 13,050.00$   13,050.00$   13,050.00$   87,000.00$   $87,000.00
salary& bens
Operations:
6700 webhosting & Domain 500.00$   $500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $2,500.00
6501 Occupancy 2,000.00$   $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,500.00 $6,500.00
6402 Supplies & Postal 500.00$   $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00
6201 Book keeping/Fiscal support/HR 2,000.00$   $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00
6700 Marketing and Printing 5,000.00$   $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $8,000.00 $16,000.00
6600 Travel, Meetings, events 1,000.00$   $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $5,000.00 $8,000.00
6403 Technology(zoom,dropbox,etc) 1,200.00$   $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $3,000.00 $4,000.00
6401 Phone 200.00$   $200.00 $200.00 $500.00 $1,200.00
6404 Equipment 2,000.00$   $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00
Professional Fees, Consulting & Contracts:
6202 AHW Navigators contracted $112,000.00 $112,000.00
6202 Family Outreach contracted 71,851.00$   $85,000.00 $95,000.00 $136,108.00 $136,108.00
6202 Admin support 5,000.00$   $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,500.00 $16,800.00
6204 HMG national affiliation 1,000.00$   $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
6204 HMG- Utah database 3,000.00$   $3,000.00 $4,500.00 $8,000.00 $9,000.00
6406.  6201 Legal, IRS, Audit fees,Insurance 1,500.00$   $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $35,000.00
6206 Resource Directory: 1,500.00$   $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00

Triple P Training fees $28,000.00
Initiatives:
6205 HMG Database  Development 4,000.00$   8,000.00$   8,000.00$
Welcome Baby, Triple PPartner Staff- pass through funding

B4K Outreach Events

Developmental Screenings:
6203 Brookes- ASQ 1,200.00$   $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,750.00 $3,750.00
6203 Screenings 850.00$   $1,200.00 $1,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
6700 Reports & website 1,000.00$   $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,200.00 $4,000.00
Fiscal Management:

Total all expenses 118,351.00$   $144,450.00 $156,750.00 $612,071.00
winnebago award 75,000.00$   100,000.00$   $100,000.00
Total in-kind/cash match 43,351.00$   44,450.00$   56,750.00$

2

Actual and projected families, children and new programs served with developmental screening and
Help Me Grow navigator family follow up.
Children and families are supported with the same navigator for strong rela>onal work un>l the child
ages out of the program through age 6.

Winnebago County 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Growth/Projected Growth 269% 51% 15% 20%